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not exceeding two mills on the dollar on the taxable prop-
erty of such city or village, be and the same are hereby
authorized, legalized and validated, anything in the laws
or statutes of the State of Minnesota, or the special laws
or statutes under which any of such cities or villages
are incorporated, to the contrary notwithstanding. And
the city council or eweming- body of such incorporated T•11 • i , , . , ', , LevyJax.city or p village .is hereby authorized and empowered to
levy such tax for the support' of such library property,
not to exceed in any one year two mills on the dollar
on all the taxable property of such city or village for
the maintenance of such library.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1905.

CkAPTER 242. 8. F. No. 382.

An act giving courts of this state concurrent jurisdic-
tion over certain waters forming a common boundary be-
tivccn this and other states.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:
SECTION i. That all courts and officers now having

and exercising jurisdiction in any county or counties waters.
which are now formed or which may hereafter be formed
in any part of this state bordering upon Big Stone
Lake, Lake Traverse or the Red River of the North,
shall have and exercise jurisdiction in all civil and crim-
inal cases upon such waters concurrently with the courts
and officers of other states bordering on such waters, so
far and to such extent as the said bodies of waters or
either of them shall form a common boundary between common
this state and any other state. un ry"

SEC. 2, The concurrent territorial jurisdiction of any
such county and of all courts and officers exercising
jurisdiction throughout the same, shall extend over such
water area as would be included if the boundary lines
of such county were produced in the direction of their
approach and extended across said waters to the oppo-
site shore.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1905.


